32
YCW8G-□DC DC Frame Isolation Switch
DC power distribution product
The YCW8G-DC DC frame isolation switch is suitable for DC systems with a rated operat-
ing voltage of DC1500V and below, and a rated current of 4000A and below. It is used for
infrequent switching on and off of circuits, serving the purpose of isolating circuits.
Standards: IEC 60947-2
1. Ambient temperature: -40°C to +70°C, with a 24-hour average not exceeding +35°C.

General
Operating conditions
Type designation
Product name Shell frame DC Number of poles Rated current Installation
type Wiring method Working
voltage
YCW8G - 2500 DC 2 630A F H DC1500
YCW8G 2500
4000 DC 2:2P
630A
800A
1000A
1250A
1600A
2000A
2500A
2900A
3200A
3600A
4000A
F:Fixed type H:Horizontal
connection DC1500
YCW8G   -   2500   DC    /    2   630A    F    H    DC1500
33
YCW8G-□DC DC Frame Isolation Switch
DC power distribution product
Technical data
Wiring method
Basic parameters Unit Data
Switch model YCW8G-2500DC YCW8G-4000DC
Conventional free air thermal current (Ith) A 2500 4000
Number of poles P 2
Rated operational current (Ie) [A] A 630,800,1000,1250,1600,2000,2500 2500,2900,3200,3600,4000
Rated operational voltage (Ue) [VDC] VDC 1500 1500
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) [VDC] VDC 1600 2000
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) [kV] KV 12 12
Rated short-time withstand current (Icw) [kA] KA 65KA/1s 100KA/1s,  150KA/0.2s,
Rated short-circuit making capacity (Icm) [kA] KA 65 100
Closing time ms ≤70
Total breaking time ms ≤40
Utilization category DC-PV2,DC-22A,DC-23A
Mechanical life times 10000
Electrical life times 500
Overall dimensions (WDH) mm 286*302.5*400 312*302.5*400
+/- +/-
Loads
34
YCW8G-□DC DC Frame Isolation Switch
DC power distribution product
Overall and mounting dimensions
YCW8G-2500DC overall and mounting dimensions
Rated current(A) D(mm)
630~1600 15
1600~2500 20
A:Extended busbar B :Standard busbar
35
YCW8G-□DC DC Frame Isolation Switch
DC power distribution product
Overall and mounting dimensions
YCW8G-4000DC overall and mounting dimensions
Rated current(A) D(mm)
630~2500 20
3200~4000 30
36
YCW8G-□DC DC Frame Isolation Switch
DC power distribution product
Appendix 1: Derating Factor Table
Appendix 2: Altitude Correction Table
Current range Ambient temperature +40°C +45°C +50°C +60°C +65°C +70°C
2500A
630A 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In
800A 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In
1250A 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In 1.0In